Resolution approving a Sub-Lease to the Northside Municipal Dock Lease.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council that it hereby approves a Sub-Lease to the Northside Municipal Dock Lease between the City of La Crosse and La Crosse Baseball, LLC for a one-year term from May 15, 2019 to August 31, 2019.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the

same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby delegates future approval for any subsequent requests for seasonal subleases between Hanke Terminals, Inc. and La Crosse Baseball, LLC, for the parcel referenced as the Northside Municipal Dock referenced in Exhibit A and B of said sublease to the Board of Park Commissioners.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 13, 2019.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin